900508755

07/30/2019 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM534192

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/01/2019

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fidelity Southern Corporation		07/25/2019	Corporation: GEORGIA

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ameris Bancorp	07/25/2019	Corporation: GEORGIA

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Ameris Bancorp	
Street Address:	3490 Piedmont Road NE	
Internal Address:	Suite 1550	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30305	
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74022298	
Serial Number:	76542179	FIDELITY BANK
Serial Number:	76635984	LITTLE LION
Serial Number:	78802726	LIONMARK
Serial Number:	75218907	
Serial Number:	78987165	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900508755

Fax Number: 4042300938

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4044204657

Email: rbishop@rh-law.com

Rachel Bishop Correspondent Name:

229 Peachtree Street NE Address Line 1:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006706 FRAME: 0425

Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Peachtree Center, 2700 Int'l Tower Atlanta, GEORGIA 30303-1601	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rachel M. Bishop	
SIGNATURE:	/Rachel M. Bishop/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/30/2019	
Total Attachments: 3	•	
source=Notice of Assignment of Trademarks#page1.tif		
source=Notice of Assignment of Trademarks#page2.tif		
source=Notice of Assignment of Trademarks#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006706 FRAME: 0426

NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS is executed this 25th day of July, 2019 by FIDELITY SOUTHERN CORPORATION ("Fidelity"), a Georgia corporation, to AMERIS BANCORP ("Ameris"), a Georgia corporation.

RECITAL

WHEREAS, the board of directors and shareholders of Fidelity and the board of directors of Ameris have duly approved an Agreement and Plan of Merger dated December 17, 2018, by and between Fidelity and Ameris (the "Merger Agreement"), pursuant to which Fidelity shall merge with and into Ameris (the "Merger");

WHEREAS, the Merger Agreement became effective on July 1, 2019; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Merger Agreement, Fidelity has transferred and assigned to Ameris, and Ameris has accepted the transfer and assignment of, all of Fidelity's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under Fidelity's registered service marks, trademarks and trade names set forth on Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (all of the foregoing being referred to herein as the "Marks").

NOW, THEREFORE, Fidelity represents that it has sold, transferred, assigned, conveyed and delivered to Ameris and Ameris's successors and assigns, all of Fidelity's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks, together with all goodwill of the business associated therewith and which is symbolized thereby, all rights to sue for infringement of any Mark, whether arising prior to or subsequent to the date of this Notice Assignment of Trademarks, and any and all renewals and extensions thereof that may hereafter be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States and in any other jurisdiction, the same to be held and enjoyed by Ameris, its successors and assigns from and after the date hereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Fidelity had the Merger Agreement and this Notice of Assignment not been made.

Fidelity hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the officials of corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable jurisdictions to record and register this Notice of Assignment upon request by Ameris.

Ameris hereby recognizes and accepts the assignment of the Marks and all accompanying interests and rights and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks record and register this Notice of Assignment.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006706 FRAME: 0427 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Fidelity has caused its duly authorized officer to execute this Notice of Assignment of Trademarks as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

FIDELITY SOUTHERN CORPORATION

By: Ynartha (. Tleming)
Name: Martha C Fleming
Title: Eup/Corporte Secretary

Agreed and accepted:

ASSIGNEE/SURVIVING CORPORATION:

AMERIS BANCORP

By: / day / net /n:
Name: Pales Pales L
Title: CEO

REEL: 006706 FRAME: 0428

SCHEDULE A

Marks

Mark	U.S. Serial No.	Registration No.	Registration Date
Design of Lion's Head	74/022,298	1,624,031	November 20, 1990
FIDELITY BANK and design	76/542,179	2,984,533	August 16, 2005
LITTLE LION	76/635,984	3,075,431	April 4, 2006
LIONMARK	78/802,726	3,388,897	February 26, 2008
Design of Lion's head	75/218,907	2,142,295	March 10, 1998
LIONMARK	78/978,165	3,424,781	May 6, 2008
FIDELITY BANK & design	N/A	S-21063 (Georgia)	February 5, 2004
FIDELITY SOUTHERN CORPORATION & design	N/A	S-14040 (Georgia)	October 27, 1994

TRADEMARK REEL: 006706 FRAME: 0429

RECORDED: 07/30/2019